128
FEATURES
• PWM/Power Mosfet technology
• Self-testing/Self-diagnostic
• User programmable with password protection
• User programmable variable time delay
• Optional 100% normally Off output
• RS485 MODBUS RTU communication port

1- For 30 min. discharge time. For other discharge times, consult factory.
2- Batteries are installed in the IPS cabinet for 3 to 9.0KVA systems, for 30 minutes only.
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
SERIES SYSTEM VOLTAGE KVA/KW RUN TIME EXTERNAL CIRCUIT
BREAKER OPTIONS
E= Series 1= 120-120 input-output
2=  120/240-120/240
(3 wire in-out)
3= 277-277
4= 347-347
 Other voltages available using
external transformer (sold
separately)
A= 3
B= 6
C= 9
D= 12
E= 151
1  For 120 minutes
run time, minimum
120/240VAC in/out
3= 30 minutes
6= 60 minutes
9= 90 minutes
12= 120 minutes
B= no breakers
N####= normally on
F####= normally off
First two digits= Qty.
01 to 99 max (specify)
Last two digits= Amp rating
10, 15, 20, 25... (speficy)
Example: N1020 **
A= fast recovery charge
C= remote alarm panel
E= output trip alarm
G= “inverter on” dry contact
H= normally off full capacity output
I= extended battery warranty1
J= external maintenance bypass
K= anchor mounting kit
L= drip shield
M= second output terminal block
N= normally on & normally off output2
O= Bacnet Gateway
1 Consult your sales representative.
2 Full capacity available on either output
EXAMPLE: E1A3N1020
IPS SINGLE PHASE SERIES
Interruptible emergency lighting inverter system 3KVA –15KVA
129
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
GENERAL
DESIGN Stand-by. PWM inverter type utilizing Power
Mosfet technology with 500ms transfer time.
CONTROL Microprocessor controlled, 4 x 20-character
display with touch pad controls & functions
METERING
Input & Output Voltage, Battery Voltage,
Battery & Output Current, Output VA,
Temperature
COMMUNICATIONS RS-485 MODBUS RTU Port (DB-9)
ELECTRICAL INPUT
VOLTAGE 120, 277, 347VAC 2-wire or 120/240VAC
3-wire, 1-phase, +10%/ -15%
INPUT FREQUENCY 60Hz
ELECTRICAL OUTPUT
VOLTAGE 120, 277, 347VAC 2-wire or 120/240 3-wire,
1-phase
DYNAMIC VOLTAGE
+/-2% for +/-25% load step change, +/-3%
for a 50% load step change, recovery within
3 cycles